

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: WRIT PETITION No. 9298 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	15.04.2026	<u>RRR, J & TCDS, J</u> The learned Assistant Government Pleader, on instructions, submits that the impugned order was uploaded on the portal immediately after it was passed. She further submits that the show cause notice, which preceded the impugned order, was also served through the portal. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time to verify the same. The learned Assistant Government Pleader is directed to obtain instructions as to whether the petitioner continued to access the portal after the date on which the impugned order was uploaded, and whether the petitioner has been filing returns through the portal.	<i>Continued...</i>

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
		List the matter on 22.04.2026 in the “Motion List.” RRR, J TCDS, J cbn	